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ILMSA Masters State 2017 - 4/7/2017 to 4/9/2017
2017 ILMSA State Championships, Sanction #: 217-S010
Hosted by Libertyville Masters and Lake Forest Swim Club
Meet Program - ILMSA State, Session 3 - Sunday, Men's Pool

48 Wenke, Dave 36 NWSC-21 6:30.00
#28 Men 500 Yard Freestyle . #30 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
— 49 Espino, Rudy A 48 CHSM-21 6:30.00 —
18+ Illinois:  4:38.60 2001  Robert Chelle 8 18+ Illinois:  1:36.89 2010  Western IL
50 Shekleton, Tim 59 BAM-21 6:30.00
25+ Illinois:  4:43.13 2012  Charles W Cunnick R Golz, C Frederiksen, A Block, C Randolph
51 Ware, Sean 46 CHSM-21 6:28.07
30+ Illinois:  4:42.35 2003 Matt Keller i 25+ Illinois:  1:38.66 2011  Southside
52 Cowen, Michael W 31 CHSM-21 6:27.18
35+ Illinois:  4:43.40 2005 Matt Keller K D Campione, C Morris, J Javorski, R Mulcahy
L. 53 Worthy, Ripley 39 CHSM-21 6:24.22
40+ Illinois:  4:55.99 2014 Matt Keller R 35+ Illinois:  1:41.51 2005 Central IL
54 McDonnell, Michael P 32 LIB-21 6:23.83
45+ Illinois:  4:42.44 2010 David E Sims . D Gibson, P Alexandrov, J Pratt, B Rea
0+ 111 4:54.39 2016 D ES 55 Kamal, Andrew 41 LIB-21 6:20.00 45+ 11l 1:44.34 2014 1lI M:
+ Illinois: :54. i i + Illinois: :44. inoi t
S0 Illinois: — 4:5 avid E Sims 56 Nasseh, Kamyar 36 LSLP21  6:18.37 _ mnois : T o Haster
55+ Illinois:  5:07.26 2009  Phil L Dodson 57 Maser, Jorg 53 HH-21 6:15.19 D Sims, J Tuchler, T Jenkins, D Gibson
+ Illinois: :23.! i . + Illinois: :S1. i
60+ Illinois:  5:23.86 2015  Kevin Scanlan 58 Kasemsarn, Richard 46 FCSCLIL 6:15.00 55+ Illinois:  1:51.17 2009  Chicago
+ Illinois: :5S. ’ > ?
65+ Illinois:  5:55.88 2015  George Wendt . 59 York, Peter B 52 NWSC-21 6:15.00 R Meyer, BS'(an.t G Wendt, J Bluementhal '
Nz-lme : Age Team Seed Time 60 Devenney, James E 54 NWSC-21 6:15.00 65+ Illinois:  2:28.71 2011  Naperville Wave
1 Schairer, Louis E 83 PALA-21 18:39.66 61 Walberer, Andrew 44 EVM-21 6:15.00 G Klumb, K Brown, A Barry, H Schein
i E?Ck‘i:’ ;Ohl W zz JSI:E; y :g éé'ié 62 White, Patrick M 30 CHSM-21  6:10.00 Team : Relay Sced Time
) R‘?e;ih" er;\” . wonioor loooe | 63 FesenlackD 64 ELG-21 6:0697 | - Noentries for this event
achyax, Rrles ) e 64 McKeon, David 53 LSLP-21 6:05.00 #32 Men 50 Yard Backstroke
5 Mullins, Stephen M 84 EVM-21 9:55.00 .
65 Weigand, TJ 44 WLAC-21 6:00.00 18+ Illinois: ~ 22.39 2015  Bryce Bohman
6 Brown, Paul P 66 ELG-21 9:05.38 .
66 Kurz, Mike J 40 ELG-21 6:00.00 25+ Illinois: ~ 22.95 2016  Joe Hladik
7 Station, John W 59 SWED-21 9:00.00
67 Sutton, Grant C 41 SWED-21 5:57.85 30+ Ilinois: ~ 24.56 2012  Timothy Carlson
8 Conlon, Mark A 60 PALA-21 9:00.00 . .
68 Strickland, Brice L 35 LIB-21 5:57.00 35+ Ilinois: 25.07 2011 T R Raese
9 Manheim, Chris J 63 ELG-21 8:48.08
69 Carroll, Frank J 57 EVM-21 5:55.00 40+ Illinois: ~ 24.93 2010  Bryan S Malas
10 Gordon, Steven H 59 ELG-21 8:47.84 . .
70 Mills, Jamie 40 LIB-21 5:53.23 45+ IMlinois:  25.21 2014  Bryan S Malas
11 Masters, Kevin A 51 ELG-21 8:45.00 .
71 Lind, Jason 43 EVM-21 5:50.00 50+ Tllinois: ~ 25.66 2013  David E Sims
12 Smolinski, Michael J 38 NWSC-21 8:39.00 . : :
72 Francis, Lee 56 LSLP-21 5:49.29 P
. . . 55+ Illinois: 27.36 2009 Russell Meyer
13 Weikel, Charlie 32 CMSC-21 8:33.33 hi d .
) 73 Mathieu, Bud P 59 ELG-21 5:47.41 60+ Illinois: ~ 27.90 2012 Bryan J Bateman
14 Searle, Ron 46 ELG-21 8:30.00 .
74 Morrison, John 44 LSLP-21 5:40.15 65+ Illinois: 30.30 2014 Bryan J Bateman
15 Solomon, Nicholas S 59 COHO-21 8:22.00 . : - Y
75 Seibt, Andreas K 59 FF-21 5:40.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
16 Casebolt, Dave 75 CHSM-21 8:17.00 . 8
76 Horine, James P 29 CHSM-21 5:40.00 Heat 1of12 Finals
17 Alsen, Donald J 67 PALA-21 8:12.00
18 Osb o 71 ELG-21 10,65 77 Hopson, Bruce E 51 SLAM-22 5:38.26 4 Schukas, Mark J 60 SWED-21 1:40.00
o DS m;e’ hZCh tonh 5 ELG_21 8'06'16 78 Brown, Adam R 36 ELG-21 5:37.22 5 Rice, Robert A 62 SWED-21 1:00.00
osenbach, Christopher - :06. K .
20 Tnch. L. P 66 SWED.21 2:01.50 79 Jones, Brock H 35 CHSM-21 5:33.11 6 Ellison, Michael A 71 COHO-21 1:05.00
nen, Les - e 80 Davis, Joshua J 26 CENT-21 53267 | Heat 2of12 Finals
2 ;‘mi‘ge’T Ryan F ZZ EII‘{CSII\;ZI 3'22‘22 81 Perkey, Dan 30 CHSM-21 5:31.00 2 Kavanagh, Frank D 56 LSLP-21 1:00.00
23 OauKe’ o 69 EL G_2 ! 7'50'00 82 Scanlan, Kevin 62 PALA-21 5:30.00 3 Bachtell, John S 61 SWED-21 54.30
24 Clta’k ;n. 46 LIB 2 | 7' 4 5' 00 83 Cordero, Billy 49 SWED-21 5:25.00 4 Brown, Paul P 66 ELG-21 53.97
s o : h“a:l o ELoat s 84 Kemmerling, Steven D 38 CMSC21  5:2046 5 Station, John W 59 SWED-21 50.00
titt, John - = 85 Velasquez, Nick 29 CMSC-21  5:20.00 6 Schein, Fred L 68 CHSM-21 50.00
26 Woerner, Bruce 54 ELG-21 7:35.30 86 Page, Drew M 33 NWSC-21 5:15.16 7 Mullins, Stephen M 84 EVM-21 54.00
27 R(?bb’ John M 66 PALA-21 7:30.00 87 Secor, Don 42 NWSC-21 5:15.01 8 Gerlich, Peter 62 UC21-21 56.69
;z I;?hael’ :‘meSA Z (1) gl\jsshii ;'zg‘gg 88 Amendola, Brayden 23 WSTM-21  5:15.00 9 Robb, John M 66 PALA-21  1:00.00
o “mel_y;( ;‘;t . 0 SWED_ZI 7'24‘50 89 Jacobi, Ryan G 35 CHSM-21  5:13.00 | Heat 30f12 Finals
| Maflllllallj 5 . am . 21 7-22-74 90 Reader, Paul 41 PALA-21 5:09.00 1 Creelman, Brit R 54 SWED-21 47.38
" Nel ’ :\” . © CHS;VI s naat 91 Sekula, David V 23 LYON-21  5:08.36 2 Campana, James L 65 ELG-21 45.00
- Le SOI;’ ‘ive - - CHSM_21 e 92 Keller, Matt 47 PALA21  5:07.70 3 Stearn, Robert A 57 SWED-21 44.22
) Kaven e; Femlka; <6 LSLp 2_1 7'10‘00 93 Malone, Davis 24 LSLP-21 5:06.00 4 Leithiser, Richard 65 CHSM-21 43.94
35 Hi:anagd’ ;’nh 1 P, ;1 1000 94 Doerr, David T 34 LSLP-21 5:05.85 5 Inch, Les 66 SWED-21 42.84
. Ll eg‘;“ bs’ \ehae o NWS_C 2 koo 95 Martin, Patrick D 40 ABM-21 5:05.00 6 Smith, Dave 71 ELG-21 43.00
- Ron(fi, MO- :’tlE oL 21’ 7-01-78 96 Boniface, Thomas 27 WLAC-21 5:00.30 7 Smolinski, Michael J 38 NWSC-21 44.00
38 He; " \chae o EVI\'/I g poies 97 Ahonen, Hanno 32 CHSM-21  5:00.00 8 Evans, Chip 71 NWSC-21 4435
“ Ma : llicei‘tp o ALAal  gasep | O Sims DavidE 54 FF-21 4:54.39 9 Hertel, Robert G 66 EVM-21 46.52
evie, Bat - o 99 Culver, Benjamin B 40 ELG-21 4:52.00 10 Rolbiecki, Glenn 59 ABM-21 50.00
40 Patronsky, Ross T 65 CHSM-21 6:55.00 100 Fraser, Alex 28 LSLP-21 4:50.55
41 Myers, Fred M 45 CHSM-21 6:50.00
42 Goyette, Brian M 57 SWED-21 6:40.00
43 Steininger, Dan 50 PALA-21 6:40.00
44 Gerlach, Fritz 50 NWSC-21 6:40.00
45 Mitchell, John E 54 LSLP-21 6:40.00
46 Figg, Steven J 50 CHSM-21 6:33.76
47 Marcy, Peter 49 SWED-21 6:30.00
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Heat 4 (#32 Men 50 Yard Backstroke)
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Thomas, William
Ryan, Daniel
Cauwels, Ted
Mitchell, John E
Giebelhausen, Rich W
Goudge, Ryan F
Bergquist, Michael D
Chen, Peng

Czach, Jesse R
Snyder, Michael

Sof 12 Finals
Gerlach, Fritz

McWeeny, Peter
Gorman, Jake
Gonzalez, Fermin
Brinkman, Terry J
Spaulding, Robert W
Bennewitz, Kirk T
Leverence, Kevin Q
York, Peter B
Patronsky, Ross T

6 of 12 Finals
Spencer, Gregory R
Roberts, Leo
Spoerl, Jeff
Weikel, Charlie
Wenke, Dave
Toft, Victor K
White, Patrick M
Oller, John W
Morgan, Michael N
Leverenz, Brian J

7 of 12 Finals
Figg, Steven J

Cohn, Lee B
Kennedy, Daniel P
Mattson, Mark E
Palarz, Kevin
Nayar, Ramon
Black, Boyd E
Melnick, Daniel M
Murphy, Doug R
Saari, Cameron

8 of 12 Finals
Moehlmann, Kurt W

Meyer, Kenneth G
Pegues, Lex
Bentley, James D
Slad, Thomas E
Gilberg, Steve
Sutton, Grant C
Jones, Brock H
Marcy, Peter

Lozier, Chris

41 UC21-21
57 CHSM-21
40 LIB-21
54 LSLP-21
68 PAWW-21
37 CHSM-21
60 LIB-21
28 EVM-21
42 PALA-21
50 SWED-21

50 NWSC-21
49 SWED-21
24 CHSM-21
39 CMSC-21
70 SYSM-14
65 PALA-21
62 EVM-21
35 JPD-21
52 NWSC-21
65 CHSM-21

56 ROCK-21
23 NIU-21

42 JPD-21

32 CMSC-21
36 NWSC-21
64 NWSC-21
30 CHSM-21
58 ROCK-21
46 SWED-21
59 PALA-21

50 CHSM-21
55 COHO-21
35 CHSM-21
46 NWSC-21
35 PALA-21
43 NWSC-21
60 EVM-21

23 EVM-21

45 CHSM-21
28 SWED-21

65 PALA-21
61 ELG-21

56 ELG-21

29 CHSM-21
45 LYON-21
54 CHSM-21
41 SWED-21
35 CHSM-21
49 SWED-21
47 SWED-21

42.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.13
40.00
40.00
40.00
41.00
42.00

38.00
37.00
36.36
36.07
36.00
36.00
36.11
36.77
37.00
38.00

36.00
35.29
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.32
36.00

33.77
33.23
32.90
32.50
32.28
32.34
32.60
33.00
33.25
34.00

32.00
32.00
31.56
31.29
31.15
31.19
31.31
31.83
32.00
32.00
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2017 ILMSA State Championships, Sanction #: 217-S010
Hosted by Libertyville Masters and Lake Forest Swim Club
Meet Program - ILMSA State, Session 3 - Sunday, Men's Pool
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9 of 12 Finals
Rash, Andrew D

Young, Robert A
Achtstatter, Tim
Barger, Joe A
Barrett, Sean P
Konetzki, Alexander
Shopp, Colin
McKeon, David
Martinez, Alejandro
Johnson, Eric W

10 of 12 Finals
Forbes, Gary

Sur, Thomas D
Parrott-Sheffer, Adam
Castle, Paul R
Weidner, Tim

Martin, Patrick D
Swanson, Tony
Helvey, Derek
Meyer, Paul

Cordero, Billy

11 of 12 Finals
Tetzlaff, Maurice

Harris, William
Whelchel, David
Kemmerling, Steven D
Bemrich, Mitchell G
Wever, Matthew C
Doerr, David T

Gehl, Nicholas
Pushka, Dave

Secor, Don

12 of 12 Finals
Sholtis, Connor

Page, Drew M
Tuchler, Jim
Hartley, John M
Hines, Tyler E
Shivakumar, Varun
Malas, Bryan
Carlson, Timothy
Ahonen, Hanno

Fernandez, Justin A

31 LIB-21
52 MINN-30
33 LSLP-21
50 UC40-40
45 NWSC-21
35 CMSC-21
27 WLAC-21
53 LSLP-21
28 CHSM-21
61 LYON-21

34 CMSC-21
34 ELG-21
34 SWED-21
38 ELG-21
36 ELG-21
40 ABM-21
34 SWED-21
34 LIB-21
37 CHSM-21
49 SWED-21

40 NWSC-21
24 EVM-21
55 LIB-21
38 CMSC-21
40 LIB-21
33 SWED-21
34 LSLP-21
34 SWED-21
53 NWSC-21
42 NWSC-21

24 LSLP-21
33 NWSC-21
52 FF-21

30 LSLP-21
24 WLAC-21
26 WLAC-21
49 LSLP-21
37 NWSC-21
32 CHSM-21
22 CHSM-21

31.00
30.99
30.65
30.25
30.00
30.02
30.60
30.94
31.00
31.09

29.74
29.30
28.50
28.50
28.28
28.50
28.50
29.00
29.30
30.00

28.18
28.00
28.00
27.75
27.50
27.50
27.94
28.00
28.10
28.23

27.00
26.90
26.40
24.00
23.49
23.80
25.21
26.88
27.00
27.34

#34 Men 200 Yard Butterfly

18+ Illinois:  1:49.66 2010  Eric T Nilsson
25+ Illinois:  1:49.40 2013  Antonio Santoro
30+ Ilinois:  1:54.76 2010  Timothy Carlson
35+ Illinois:  1:55.39 2012  Bela Szabados
40+ Illinois:  1:58.71 2003  John L Pratt
45+ Illinois:  1:53.21 2010 David E Sims
50+ Illinois:  1:59.10 2015 David E Sims
55+ Illinois:  2:10.48 2010  Phil L Dodson
60+ Illinois:  2:17.90 2014  Phil L Dodson
65+ Illinois:  2:53.66 2009  Andy Barry
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals
4 Gordon, Steven H 59 ELG-21 5:00.00
5 Schein, Howard K 72 CHSM-21 4:05.59
6 Maude, Tom 67 ELG-21 4:24.42
Heat 2 of5 Finals
1 Guilfoil, Scott 67 PALA-21 3:58.67
2 Dosenbach, Christopher 43 ELG-21 3:46.70
3 Schoettle, Ekkehard 64 EVM-21 3:30.00
4 Camin, Peter C 61 FF-21 3:28.56
5 Myers, Fred M 45 CHSM-21 3:26.31
6 Lavender, Lemikas R 37 CHSM-21 3:27.30
7 Osborne, Oz 71 ELG-21 3:29.15
8 Greene, Channing S 54 CHSM-21 3:30.00
9 Marsh, Edward T 52 ELG-21 3:55.92
Heat 3 of 5 Finals
1 Long, Robert 69 NWSC-21 3:25.00
2 Millholland, Carl D 64 WMAC-20  3:15.00
3 Magiera, Joseph S 60 FF-21 2:55.70
4 Diatlo, Dillon E 26 CHSM-21 2:50.00
5 Kamai, Andrew 41 LIB-21 2:40.00
6 Worthy, Ripley 39 CHSM-21 2:41.74
7 Campbell, Dallas 25 SWED-21 2:53.00
8 Castle, Paul R 38 ELG-21 3:00.00
9 Buck, Tom 59 EVM-21 3:19.50
10 Searle, Ron 46 ELG-21 3:25.00
Heat 4 of5 Finals
1 Perkey, Dan 30 CHSM-21 2:30.00
2 Dodson, Phil L 64 CHSM-21 2:26.56
3 Strickland, Brice L 35 LIB-21 2:25.00
4 Brandt, Mark W 51 FF-21 2:21.10
5 Clark, Jason 37 WMAC-20 2:20.00
6 Jacobi, Ryan G 35 CHSM-21 2:20.00
7 Gehl, Nicholas 34 SWED-21 2:24.29
8 Morrison, John 44 LSLP-21 2:25.31
9 Seibt, Andreas K 59 FF-21 2:30.00
10 Ursu, Andrei H 59 ELG-21 2:32.00
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2017 ILMSA State Championships, Sanction #: 217-S010
Hosted by Libertyville Masters and Lake Forest Swim Club

Meet Program - ILMSA State, Session 3 - Sunday, Men's Pool

Heat 5 (#34 Men 200 Yard Butterfly) Heat 4 of 17 Finals Heat 9 of 17 Finals
1 Hopson, Bruce E 51 SLAM-22 2:18.61 1 Nasseh, Kamyar 36 LSLP-21 1:12.07 1 Barrett, Sean P 45 NWSC-21 1:01.00
2 Bardak, Peter D 40 NWSC-21 2:15.00 2 Smolinski, Michael J 38 NWSC-21 1:12.00 2 Mower, Grove N 59 WLAC-21 1:00.62
3 Pushka, Dave 53 NWSC-21  2:12.00 3 Cauwels, Ted 40 LIB-21 1:11.27 3 Rolbiecki, Glenn 59 ABM-21 1:00.50
4 Tuchler, Jim 52 FF-21 2:03.50 4 Long, Robert 69 NWSC-21  1:11.00 4 Murphy, Doug R 45 CHSM-21  1:00.03
5 Culver, Benjamin B 40 ELG-21 2:00.62 5 Kavanagh, Frank D 56 LSLP-21 1:10.00 5 Devenney, James E 54 NWSC-21 1:00.00
6 Sims, David E 54 FF-21 2:02.02 6 Michael, James A 51 NWSC-21 1:10.00 6 Campana, James L 65 ELG-21 1:00.01
7 Pedersen, Robert 32 GS-21 2:10.00 7 Schein, Fred L 68 CHSM-21 1:11.00 7 Bendix, Bruce W 58 PALA-21 1:00.50
8 Davis, Joshua J 26 CENT-21  2:13.34 8 Stitt, John H 70 ELG-21 1:11.86 8 Purvis, Adam M 32 UC21-21 1:00.52
9 Meyer, Paul 37 CHSM-21 2:18.01 9 Leverence, Kevin Q 35 JPD-21 1:12.00 9 Roberts, Leo 23 NIU-21 1:00.77
10 Moritz, Nathan 27 UC21-21 2:19.00 10 McWeeny, Peter 49 SWED-21  1:13.00 10 Weiss, Michael B 59 COHO-21  1:01.57
#36 Men 100 Yard Freestyle Heat 5 of 17 Finals Heat 10 o_f 17 Fipals
1 Harriman, James C 56 SWED-21 1:09.96 1 Benning, Chris 35 CHSM-21 1:00.00
18+ Illinois: 4511 1994 Erik Mauer 2 Guilfoil, Scott 67 PALA-21  1:09.32 2 Herbig, Dalton E 24 NIU-21 59.87
25+ Illinois:  44.24 2009  Terry Silkaitis 3 Fitzpatrick, Mike 47 WLAC21  1:09.00 3 Pogues, Lex 56 ELG-21 59.56
30+ linois: 4629 2010  Vincent A Allegra 4 Moody, Allen 53 LIB-21 1:08.70 4 McKeon, David 53 LSLP-21 59.50
35+ Mlinois: ~ 44.24 2009  Vlad Pyshnenko 5 Steininger, Dan 50 PALA-21  1:08.00 5 Lozer, Chris 47 SWED-21 59.00
40+ Mlinois: 4537 2010  Vlad Pyshnenko 6 Andrews, William P 51 UC21-21 1:08.00 6 Myszka, John R 39 ELG-21 59.36
45+ lllinois:  46.46 2010  David E Sims 7 Ota, Ken 69 ELG-21 1:09.00 7 Eggar, Jack D 64 ELG-21 59.50
50+ linois: 4774 2014  David E Sims 8 Carroll, Joe 65 EVM-21 1:09.20 8 Spoetl, Jeff 42 JPD-21 59.75
55+ Illinois: ~ 50.45 2009  Phil L Dodson 9 Mehl, David 38 ELG-21 1:09.58 9 Kasemsarn, Richard 46 FCSC-IL 1:00.00
60+ Nlinois:  52.23 2009 Bryan J Bateman 10 Nelson, Steve T 50 CHSM-21  1:10.00 10 Gorman, Jake 24 CHSM-21  1:00.00
65+ Illinois:  1:00.00 2013  Bryan J Bateman Heat 6of17 Finals Heat 11 of17 Finals
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1 Hanson, Seth T 41 UC20-20 1:07.00 1 Kurz, Mike J 40 ELG-21 58.66
Heat 10f17 Finals 2 Morgan, Michael N 46 SWED-21 1:06.21 2 Francis, Lee 56 LSLP-21 58.59
4 Schukas, Mark J 60 SWED-21  2:02.00 3 Brinkman, Terry J 70 SYSM-14  1:06.00 3 Weikel, Charlie 32 CMSC-21 58.49
5 Brown, Paul P 66 ELG-21 1:50.05 4 Roberts, Steven T 38 ELG-21 1:05.00 4 Palarz, Kevin 35 PALA-21 58.08
6 Rajadhyax, Nilesh 40 ELG-21 1:55.00 5 Marcy, Peter 49 SWED-21  1:05.00 5 White, Patrick M 30 CHSM-21 58.00
7 Schairer, Louis E 83 PALA-21 2:59.86 6 Spencer, Gregory R 56 ROCK-21  1:05.00 6 Rash, Andrew D 31 LIB-21 58.00
Heat 20f17 Finals 7 Kresno, Charles 43 JPD-21 1:06.00 7 Black, Boyd E 60 EVM-21 58.40
1 Robb, John M 66 PALA-21 1:45.00 8 Leverenz, Brian J 59 PALA-21 1:06.00 8 Wilczak, Tom 56 ELG-21 58.50
2 Conlon, Mark A 60 PALA-21 1:40.00 9 Bernier, Matthew T 42 JPD-21 1:07.00 9 Toft, Victor K 64 NWSC-21 58.61
3 Cohen, Stuart L 64 COHO-21  1:37.88 10 Hillegonds, Michael 60 ELG-21 1:07.50 10 Cohn, Lee B 55 COHO-21 58.71
4 Klyce, Erskine W T3NWSC2L 12780 1 ot 7of17 Finals Heat 12 of 17 Finals
5 Anderson, John H 66 IM-21 1:25.00 1 Weiner, David 37 IM-21 1:04.45 1 Mattson, Mark E 46 NWSC-21 58.00
6 Smith, James H 55 NWsC-21 - 1:25.00 2 Walberer, Andrew 44 EVM-21 1:04.00 2 Johnson, Eric W 61 LYON-21 57.83
7 Manheim, Chris J 63 ELG-21 1:33.00 3 Murphy, Peter 65 NWSC-21 1:03.65 3 Holmberg, Tom 58 EVM-21 57.51
8 Mullins, Stephen M 84 EVM-21 1:38.00 4 Gonzalez, Fermin 39 CMSC-21  1:03.20 4 Escalante, Ernesto 44 EVM-21 57.00
9 Bachtell, John S 61 SWED-21  1:43.34 5 Goudge, Ryan F 37 CHSM-21  1:03.03 5 Reisner, Daniel H 55 COHO-21 56.70
10 Ellison, Michael A 71 COHO-21  1:46.00 6 Cowen, Michael W 31 CHSM-21  1:03.19 6 Dodson, Phil L 64 CHSM-21 56.89
Heat 3 0f17 Finals 7 Teyema, Brian R 51 LIB-21 1:03.50 7 Carroll, Frank J 57 EVM-21 57.00
1 Schein, Howard K 72 CHSM-21 - 1:24.59 8 Mungo, Bob 60 NWSC-21  1:03.68 8 Ruderman, Richard 58 EVM-21 57.51
2 Holck, Andy 45 SWED-21 - 1:20.00 9 Gerlach, Fritz 50 NWSC-21  1:04.00 9 Wenke, Dave 36 NWSC-21 58.00
3 Clark, Brian 46 LIB-21 1:15.00 10 Maser, Jorg 53 HH-21 1:04.58 10 Martinez, Alejandro 28 CHSM-21 58.00
4 Zielinski, Thomas 48 JPD-21 EIS00 1 yeat 8of17 Finals Heat 13 of 17 Finals
5 Frankel, Jeff 60 SWED-21  1:14.54 1 Goyette, Brian M 57 SWED-21  1:03.00 1 Mathieu, Bud P 59 ELG-21 56.44
6 Smith, Dave 71 ELG-21 1:15.00 2 Ware, Sean 46 CHSM-21  1:03.00 2 Gilberg, Steve 54 CHSM-21 56.01
7 Thomas, William 41 UC21-21 1:15.00 3 Bennewitz, Kirk T 62 EVM-21 1:02.99 3 Haggett, Dave G 52 PALA-21 56.00
8 Estrada, Sergio M 21 JpD-21 1:16.00 4 Misener, Jim 46 CHSM-21  1:02.00 4 Songin, John A 29 CHSM-21 5591
9 Hartman, Van 58 CHSM-21  1:22.54 5 Rice, Robert A 62 SWED-21  1:01.80 5 Espino, Rudy A 48 CHSM-21 55.00
10° Chen, Peng 28 EVM-21 1:25.00 6 Rencz, Roland 22 SWED-21  1:02.00 6 Swanson, Tony 34 SWED-21 5525
7 McDonnell, Michael P 32 LIB-21 1:02.55 7 Jacobi, Ryan G 35 CHSM-21 56.00
8 Mitchell, John E 54 LSLP-21 1:03.00 8 Sorenson, Jim E 34 WMAC-20 56.00
9 Diatlo, Dillon E 26 CHSM-21 1:03.00 9 Scanlan, Kevin 62 PALA-21 56.16
10 Oller, John W 58 ROCK-21  1:03.00 10 Martin, Matthew J 31 SWAM-21 56.46
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Heat 14 (#36 Men .100 Yard Freestyle) 438 Men 200 Yard IM Heat 5 of? Fina!s
1 Whelchel, David 55 LIB-21 55.00 1 Benning, Chris 35 CHSM-21 2:34.00
2 Munson, William T 34 SWED-21 54.50 18+ llinois: ~ 1:53.21 2010 Eric T Nilsson 2 Kennedy, Danicl P 35 CHSM-21  2:3334
3 Shopp, Colin 27 WLAC-21 54.17 25+ Illinois:  1:51.59 2009  Timothy Carlson 3 Magiera, Joseph S 60 FF-21 2:30.90
4 Barger, Joc A 50 UC40-40 53.81 30+ Mlinois:  1:50.17 2010  Timothy Carlson 4 Ursu, Andrei H 59 ELG-21 2:30.00
5 Konetzki, Alexander 35 CMSC-21 5338 35+ Mlinois:  2:00.40 1999  Thomas Redig 5 Pollowy, Tim A8 NWSC21  2:30.00
6 Kennedy, Danicl P 35 CHSM-21 53.76 40+ Ilinois:  1:58.46 2006  Jim Tuchler 6 Castle, Paul R 38 ELG-21 2:30.00
7 Hoffman, Gregory 25 WLAC-21 54.00 45+ lllinois:  1:56.14 2012 David E Sims 7 Slad, Thomas E 45LYON21  2:30.75
8 Mills, Jamie 40 LIB-21 5423 50+ Illinois:  1:59.99 2014  David E Sims 8 Weigand, TJ 44 WLAC-21  2:32.00
9 Achtstatter, Tim 33 LSLP-21 54.95 55+ Illinois:  2:10.76 2014  Marty Krug 9 Mathieu, Bud P 59 ELG-21 2:33.54
10 Clavey, Matthew R 32 PALA-21 55.00 60+ Nlinois: ~ 2:15.28 2008  Bryan J Bateman 10 Barrett, Sean P 45 NWSC21  2:35.00
Heat 150f 17 Finals 65+ Illinois:  2:35.46 2011  William D Soper Heat 6o0f9 Finals
1 Lundgren, Kurt A 48 WSTM-21 5330 | Lane  Name Age Team Seed Time 1 Seibt, Andreas K 59 FF-21 2:29.00
2 Sekula, David V 23 LYON-21 53.00 | Heat 10f9 Finals 2 Melnick, Daniel M 23 EVM-21 2:26.00
3 Brophy, Sean 33 CHSM-21 52,50 1 Hanzalik, Adam R 30 SWED-21 NT 3 Espino, Rudy A 48 CHSM-21  2:25.00
4 Lind, Jason 43 EVM-21 52.05 2 Maude, Tom 67 ELG-21 3:56.36 4 Mattson, Mark E 46 NWSC-21  2:25.00
5 Sholtis, Connor 24 LSLP-21 52.00 3 Gordon, Steven H 59 ELG-21 3:53.00 5 Konetzki, Alexander 35 CMSC-21  2:24.11
6 Wever, Matthew C 33 SWED-21 52.00 4 Schein, Howard K 72 CHSM-21 34519 6 Horine, James P 29 CHSM-21  2:25.00
7 Zerbonia, Nicholas A 24 PAWW-21 5227 5 Inch, Les 66 SWED-21  3:30.89 7 Parrott-Sheffer, Adam 34 SWED-21  2:25.00
8 Busse, Paul 27 LYON-21 52.99 6 Smolinski, Michael J 38 NWSC-21  3:45.00 8 Corr, David 42 EVM-21 2:25.00
9 Oleson, Ryan M 39 UC21-21 53.00 7 Casebolt, Dave 75 CHSM-21 3:51.00 9 Bemrich, Mitchell G 40 LIB-21 2:28.41
10 Velasquez, Nick 29 CMSC-21 53.33 8 Hertel, Robert G 66 EVM-21 3:55.00 10 Wilczak, Tom 56 ELG-21 2:29.50
Heat 160f17 Finals 9 Alsen, Donald J 67 PALA-21 - 4:05.00 | geat 70f9 Finals
1 Mitchell, Justin 41 LSLP-21 52.00 Heat 2o0f9 Finals 1 Bentley, James D 29 CHSM-21 2:21.24
2 Harris, William 24 EVM-21 51.75 1 Marsh, Edward T 52 ELG-21 32742 2 Brandt, Mark W 51 FF-21 2:20.10
3 Schwartz, Adam J 35 LSLP-21 51.47 2 Osborne, Oz 71 ELG-21 3:2532 3 Clark, Jason 37 WMAC-20  2:20.00
4 Doert, David T 34 LSLP-21 50.69 3 Reed, Michael E 61 LIB-21 3:20.00 4 Cordero, Billy 49 SWED-21  2:19.00
5 Page, Drew M 33 NWSC-21 50.42 4 Camin, Peter C 61 FF-21 3:15.46 5 Kozlowski, Mark S 42 NWSC-21  2:17.00
6 Kemmerling, Steven D 38 CMSC-21 50.42 5 Snyder, Michael 50 SWED-21  3:01.00 6 Tetzlaff, Maurice 40 NWSC-21  2:17.36
7 Raynard, Daniel M 27 WLAC-21 51.00 6 Guilfoil, Scott 67 PALA-21 3:06.40 7 Strickland, Brice L 35 LIB-21 2:20.00
8 Tuchler, Jim 52 FF-21 51.50 7 Bergquist, Michael D 60 LIB-21 3:20.00 8 Brown, Adam R 36 ELG-21 2:20.06
9 Weidner, Tim 36 ELG-21 51.97 8 Owens, Bill 53 EVM-21 3:25.00 9 Martin, Matthew J 31 SWAM-21  2:20.90
10 Helvey, Derek 34 LIB-21 52.00 9 Woerner, Bruce 54 ELG-21 3:25.46 10 Morrison, John 44 LSLP-21 2:23.15
Heat 170f17 Finals 10 Greene, Channing S 54 CHSM-21  3:30.00 | yeat §0of9 Finals
1 Hintermeister, Chris 34 SWED-21 50.00 Heat 3 0f9 Finals 1 Lundgren, Kurt A 48 WSTM-21 2:15.50
2 Martin, Patrick D 40 ABM-21 50.00 1 Phinney, Scot 60 CHSM-21  3:00.00 2 Bardak, Peter D 40 NWSC-21  2:15.00
3 Fraser, Alex 28 LSLP-21 47.88 2 McDonnell, Michael P 32 LIB-21 2:55.39 3 Davis, Joshua J 26 CENT-21 2:12.64
4 Boniface, Thomas 27 WLAC-21 47.50 3 Misener, Jim 46 CHSM-21  2:50.00 4 Harris, William 24 EVM-21 2:10.00
5 Hines, Tyler E 24 WLAC-21 46.88 4 Conley, Scott A 47 WMAC-20 2:45.52 5 Sur, Thomas D 34 ELG-21 2:09.00
6 Szabados, Bela 43 WLAC-21 47.09 5 Millholland, Carl D 64 WMAC-20  2:45.00 6 Pushka, Dave 53 NWSC-21  2:09.05
7 Shivakumar, Varun 26 WLAC-21 4778 6 Gonzalez, Fermin 39 CMSC-21 2:45.30 7 Velasquez, Nick 29 CMSC-21  2:12.53
8 Fernandez, Justin A 22 CHSM-21 49.43 7 Maser, Jorg 53 HH-21 2:49.00 8 Secor, Don 42 NWSC-21 21345
9 Ahonen, Hanno 32 CHSM-21 50.00 8 Patronsky, Ross T 65 CHSM-21  2:50.00 9 Lahey, Patrick J 38 EVM-21 2:15.00
10 Larkin, Mark 45 WMAC-20 50.00 9 Searle, Ron 46 ELG-21 3:00.00 10 Shopp, Colin 27 WLAC-21  2:15.54
10 Mehl, David 38 ELG-21 3:00.00 | Heat 9of9 Finals
Heat 40of9 Finals 1 Mitchell, Justin 41 LSLP-21 2:07.00
1 Cowen, Michael W 31 CHSM-21 2:45.00 2 Amendola, Brayden 23 WSTM-21 2:05.00
2 Meyle, Karl P SO PALA-2T  2:44.54 3 Carlson, Timothy 37 NWSC-21  2:03.55
3 Meyer, Kenneth G 61 ELG-21 2:40.00 4 Fraser, Alex 28 LSLP-21 2:01.58
4 Tarzia, Stephen P 33 EVM-21 2:40.00 5 Hartley, John M 30 LSLP-21 1:59.78
5 York, Peter B S2NWSC21 - 2:37.00 6 Boniface, Thomas 27 WLAC-21  2:00.54
6 Myszka, John R 39 ELG-21 2:39.58 7 Torres, Paul L 37 SWAM-21  2:01.58
7 McGaughy, David 44 LIB-21 2:40.00 8 Culver, Benjamin B 40 ELG-21 2:04.84
8 Martinez, Alejandro 28 CHSM-21 2:40.00 9 Sims, David E 54 FF-21 2:05.49
9 Devenney, James E 54 NWSC-21 2:45.00 10 Malas, Bryan 49 LSLP-21 2:07.00
10 Goyette, Brian M 57 SWED-21 2:45.00
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Hosted by Libertyville Masters and Lake Forest Swim Club

Meet Program - ILMSA State, Session 3 - Sunday, Men's Pool

#40 Men 400 Yard Medley Relay Heat 3 0f(12 Finals Heat 8Aof 12 Finals
1 Schein, Fred L 68 CHSM-21 34.00 1 Wilczak, Tom 56 ELG-21 28.30
18+ lllinois:  3:54.67 2010  Southside 2 Conley, Scott A 47 WMAC-20  33.90 2 Bey, Jim 51 NWSC-21 28.14
D Campione, C Morris, J Javorski, M Royko 3 McDonnell, Michael P 32 LIB-21 33.47 3 Ruderman, Richard 58 EVM-21 28.01
25+ Mlinois:  3:25.49 2012 Illinois Master 4 Spoerl, Jeff 42 IPD-21 33.00 4 Helvey, Derek 34 LIB-21 28.00
C Cunnick, T Carlson, J Chiles, V Allegra 5 Gonzalez, Fermin 39 CMSC-21 32.55 5 Konetzki, Alexander 35 CMSC-21 27.70
35+ Illinois:  3:56.49 2016  Naperville Wave 6 Tarzia, Stephen P 33 EVM-21 32.77 6 Ursu, Andrei H 59 ELG-21 27.80
D Secor, D Pushka, P Bardak, D Wenke 7 Meyle, Karl P 50 PALA-21 33.23 7 Kemmerling, Steven D 38 CMSC-21 28.00
45+ Illinois:  3:57.07 2016  Glenbook 8 Gorman, Jake 24 CHSM-21 33.60 8 Brandt, Mark W 51 FF-21 28.10
D Clarke, J Ozimek, M Wendt, R McQuet 9 Brinkman, Terry J 70 SYSM-14 34.00 9 Mills, Jamie 40 LIB-21 28.23
55+ Mllinois: ~ 4:20.36 2016  Elgin Blue Wave 10 Andrews, William P 51 UC21-21 34.00 10 Kennedy, Daniel P 35 CHSM-21 28.41

B Mathieu, L Pegues, T Wilczak, A Ursu Heat 40f12 Finals Heat 90f12 Finals
Team Relay Seed Time 1 Nayar, Ramon 43 NWSC-21 32.34 1 Melnick, Daniel M 23 EVM-21 27.64
--- No entries for this event 2 Kennison, Dan S 58 JPD-21 32.00 2 Swanson, Tony 34 SWED-21 27.50
444 Men 50 Yard Butterfly 3 Long, Robert 69 NWSC-21 32.00 3 Wendel, David 50 EVM-21 27.03
187 Minois: 22.30 2015 Bryes Bohman 4 Mitchell, John E 54 LSLP-21 31.66 4 Oleson, Ryan M 39 UC21-21 27.00
sstllinois:  22.54 2015 Eric Chin 5 Nasseh, Kamyar 36 LSLP-21 31.53 5 Sims, David E 54 FF-21 26.66
30+ Minois: 2346 2010 John Javorski 6 Pegues, Lex 56 ELG-21 31.56 6 Kujat, Scot 32 CHSM-21 26.76
35+ llinois: 2333 1998 Thomas Redig 7 Weikel, Charlie 32 CMSC-21 31.69 7 Gehl, Nicholas 34 SWED-21 27.00
0+ Minois:  23.90 2003 John Prat 8 Schoettle, Ekkehard 64 EVM-21 32.00 8 Gilberg, Steve 54 CHSM-21 27.06
45+ linois:  24.05 2010 David Sims 9 Purvis, Adam M 32 UC21-21 32.00 9 Parrott-Sheffer, Adam 34 SWED-21 27.55
ot linois: 2462 2015 Jim Tuchler 10 Shekleton, ".l“im 59 BAM-21 32.45 10 Shopp, COliIT 27 WLAC-21 27.65
S5+ Hlinois: 2526 2014 Marty Krug He? l\ir?\fzirz Gf;::l; 59 WLAC-21 3145 He? \;’glglt;elrz Tirllnals 36 ELG-21 26.63
60+ Tllinois:  27.00 2009  Bryan J Bateman 2 Diatlo, Dillon E 26 CHSM-21 31.00 2 Wever, Matthew C 33 SWED-21 26.50
65+ Mllinois:  28.59 2014  Bryan J Bateman 3 White, Patrick M 30 CHSM-21 31.00 3 Brophy, Sean 33 CHSM-21 26.49
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 4 Bernier, Matthew T 42 JPD-21 30.99 4 Pushka, Dave 53 NWSC-21 26.20
He";t ;a;’: dlhzyaf ‘;?l':sh 40 ELGAL 5500 5 Murphy, Doug R 45 CHSM-21 30.47 5 Keller, Matt 47 PALA-21 26.10
> Steam. Robert A 7 SWEDAI g 6 Pollowy, Tim 48 NWSC-21 30.75 6 Meyer, Paul 37 CHSM-21 26.19
3 Kresno, Charles 43 IPD21 42.00 7 Leverenz, Brian J 59 PALA-21 31.00 7 Young, Robert A 52 MINN-30 26.29
4 Smith, Dave 71 ELG-21 40.50 8 Rolbiecki, Glenn 59 ABM-21 31.00 8 Barger, Joe A 50 UC40-40 26.50
5 Cauels, Ted 10 LiBat 10,00 9 Cohn, Lee B 55 COHO-21 31.10 9 Sur, Thomas D 34 ELG-21 26.50
6 Snyder, Michacl 50 SWED-21 40.00 10 Hillegonds, Michael 60 ELG-21 31.50 10 Forbes, Gary 34 CMSC-21 26.64
7 Alsen, Donald J 67 PALA-21 42.00 He};t ﬁiﬁihﬂﬁ% 59 COHO-21 30.15 He};t ]\}lf)r(:tleilag::: " 27 UC21-21 26.00
8 Giebelhausen, Rich W 68 PAWW-21  42.60 2 Kasemsarn, Richard 46 FCSC-IL 30.00 2 Clark, Jason 37 WMAC20 26,00
9 Smith, James H 35 NWSC-21 45.00 3 Martinez, Alejandro 28 CHSM-21 30.00 3 Hoffman, Gregory 25 WLAC-21 26.00
10 Weiner, Da‘_’id 37 IM-21 NT 4 Slad, Thomas E 45 LYON-21 29.75 4 Lahey, Patrick J 38 EVM-21 25.86
H“;t gonz FJ“”"S L o5 BLGAL 1500 5 Oller, John W 58 ROCK-21 29.50 5 Lundgren, Kurt A 48 WSTM-21  25.80
5 O?:'E:j’ ames 6 ELG:21 37:00 6 Francis, Lee 56 LSLP-21 29.57 6 Zerbonia, Nicholas A 24 PAWW-21 25.85
3 Hall, Vincent 35 EVM-21 16.00 7 Kozlowski, Mark S 42 NWSC-21 30.00 7 Schwartz, Adam J 35 LSLP-21 25.99
4 Toft, Victor K 64 NWSC-21 15.00 8 Kurz, Mike J 40 ELG-21 30.00 8 Pedersen, Robert 32 GS-21 26.00
5 Teyema, Brian R 1 LIB21 34.00 9 Rencz, Roland 22 SWED-21 30.00 9 Harris, William 24 EVM-21 26.00
© Spuuding RobotW e paLA2L 300 |8 VREER TS m B pE e
7 Dosenbach, Christopher 43 ELG-21 35.00 1 Mechan, Daniel A 47 NWSC-21 29.50 1 Fernandez, Justin A 22 CHSM-21 25.73
8 Mehl, David 38 ELG-21 36.62 2 Sutton, Grant C 41 SWED-21 29.00 2 Carlson, Timothy 37 NWSC-21 25.22
9 Misener, Jim 46 CHSM-21 3750 3 Campbell, Dallas 25 SWED-21 29.00 3 Martin, Patrick D 40 ABM-21 25.00
10 Guilfoil, Scott 67 PALA-21 3843 4 Escalante, Emesto 44 EVM-21 29.00 4 Tuchler, Jim 52 FF-21 24.50
5 Bentley, James D 29 CHSM-21 28.52 5 Shivakumar, Varun 26 WLAC-21 23.59
6 Dodson, Phil L 64 CHSM-21 28.95 6 Szabados, Bela 43 WLAC-21 24.16
7 Corr, David 42 EVM-21 29.00 7 Boniface, Thomas 27 WLAC-21 25.00
8 Sorenson, Jim E 34 WMAC-20 29.00 8 Malas, Bryan 49 LSLP-21 25.10
9 Haggett, Dave G 52 PALA-21 29.00 9 Bardak, Peter D 40 NWSC-21 25.64
10 McKeon, David 53 LSLP-21 29.50 10 Doerr, David T 34 LSLP-21 25.78
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2017 ILMSA State Championships, Sanction #: 217-S010
Hosted by Libertyville Masters and Lake Forest Swim Club
Meet Program - ILMSA State, Session 3 - Sunday, Men's Pool

Heat
1

S of 8 Finals
Bennewitz, Kirk T

18+ Illinois:  1:51.72 2010  Eric T Nilsson 2 Scanlan, Kevin
25+ Illinois:  1:53.74 2013  Caleb J McDermott 3 Marcy, Peter
30+ Ilinois:  1:54.69 2010  Timothy Carlson 4 Meyer, Kenneth G
35+ Illinois:  1:57.26 2013  Justin W Mitchell 5 Black, Boyd E
40+ Illinois:  2:02.47 2007  Jim Tuchler 6 Johnson, Eric W
45+ Illinois:  1:59.48 2014  Jim Tuchler 7 Worthy, Ripley
50+ Illinois:  1:59.04 2015  Jim Tuchler 8 Cowen, Michael W
55+ Illinois:  2:09.66 2009  Russell Meyer 9 Brown, Adam R
60+ Illinois:  2:18.36 2008  Bryan J Bateman 10 Lozier, Chris
65+ Illinois:  2:31.24 2014  George Wendt Heat 6 of 8’ Finals
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 1 Keil, Todd A
Heat 1of8 Finals 2 Pegues, Lex
3 Ellison, Michael A 71 COHO-21 5:00.00 3 Clark, Jason
4 Brown, Paul P 66 ELG-21 4:20.16 4 Kamai, Andrew
5 Owens, Bill 53 EVM-21 4:10.00 5 Jones, Brock H
6 Manheim, Chris J 63 ELG-21 4:15.30 6 Seibt, Andreas K
7 Bachtell, John S 61 SWED-21 4:30.00 7 Corr, David
8 Hanzalik, Adam R 30 SWED-21 NT 8 Perkey, Dan
Heat 2 of8 Finals 9 Palarz, Kevin
1 Rice, Robert A 62 SWED-21 4:00.00 10 Mathieu, Bud P
2 Casebolt, Dave 75 CHSM-21 3:55.00 Heat 70of8 Finals
3 Marsh, Edward T 52 ELG-21 3:45.56 1 Bey, Jim
4 Inch, Les 66 SWED-21 3:44.38 2 Castle, Paul R
5 Woerner, Bruce 54 ELG-21 3:40.40 3 Parrott-Sheffer, Adam
6 Stearn, Robert A 57 SWED-21 3:43.60 4 Davis, Joshua J
7 Maude, Tom 67 ELG-21 3:44.44 5 Tetzlaff, Maurice
8 Evans, Chip 71 NWSC-21 3:46.00 6 Corderc;, Billy
9 Hertel, Robert G 66 EVM-21 4:00.00 7 Hopson, Bruce E
10 Mullins, Stephen M 84 EVM-21 4:10.00 8 Rash. Andrew D
Heat 3 of 8 Finals 9 Jacol;i, Ryan G
1 Greene, Channing S 54 CHSM-21 3:30.00 10 Mattson, Mark E
2 Searle, Ron 46 ELG-21 323000 Heat 8of8 Finals
3 Leverenz, BrianJ 59 PALA-21 3:10.00 1 Whelchel, David
4 Thomas, William 41 UC21-21 3:06.00 2 Pedersen, Robert
5 Murphy, Doug R 45 CHSM-21 3:01.12 3 Page, Drew M
6 Brinkman, Terry J 70 SYSM-14 3:05.00 4 Mitchell, Justin
7 Czach, Jesse R 42 PALA-21 3:07.00 5 Hines, Tyler E
8 Lavender, Lemikas R 37 CHSM-21 3:18.40 6 Hartley, John M
9 Osborne, Oz 71 ELG-21 3:25.54 7 Culver, Benjamin B
10 Station, John W 59 SWED-21 3:40.00 8 Secor, Don
Heat 4 of8 Finals 9 Reader, Paul
1 Phinney, Scot 60 CHSM-21 3:00.00 10 Gehl, Nicholas
2 Morgan, Michael N 46 SWED-21 2:59.02
3 Snyder, Michael 50 SWED-21 2:57.00
4 Spaulding, Robert W 65 PALA-21 2:52.00
5 Patronsky, Ross T 65 CHSM-21 2:50.00
6 Figg, Steven J 50 CHSM-21 2:51.85
7 Myers, Fred M 45 CHSM-21 2:55.06
8 Freeman, Andrew 33 SWED-21 2:58.00
9 Buck, Tom 59 EVM-21 2:59.50
10 Millholland, Carl D 64 WMAC-20  3:00.00

62 EVM-21
62 PALA-21
49 SWED-21
61 ELG-21
60 EVM-21
61 LYON-21
39 CHSM-21
31 CHSM-21
36 ELG-21
47 SWED-21

61 LIB-21

56 ELG-21

37 WMAC-20
41 LIB-21

35 CHSM-21
59 FF-21

42 EVM-21
30 CHSM-21
35 PALA-21
59 ELG-21

51 NWSC-21
38 ELG-21

34 SWED-21
26 CENT-21
40 NWSC-21
49 SWED-21
51 SLAM-22
31 LIB-21

35 CHSM-21
46 NWSC-21

55 LIB-21
32 GS-21

33 NWSC-21
41 LSLP-21
24 WLAC-21
30 LSLP-21
40 ELG-21
42 NWSC-21
41 PALA-21
34 SWED-21

2:45.11
2:45.00
2:40.00
2:36.00
2:34.76
2:35.00
2:38.93
2:41.83
2:45.00
2:50.00

2:34.51
2:30.56
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:29.75
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:32.12
2:34.57

2:25.14
2:25.00
2:20.00
2:19.27
2:16.41
2:18.00
2:19.71
2:25.00
2:25.00
2:28.00

2:13.00
2:11.00
2:04.96
2:04.00
1:52.76
2:02.56
2:04.28
2:09.56
2:12.00
2:16.28

#48 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

18+ Illinois: 55.05 2013 Kevin M Puskaric
25+ Illinois: 55.82 2009 Paul M Ridgeway
30+ Illinois: 56.16 2010 Timothy Carlson
35+ Illinois: 58.36 1999 Plamen Alexandrov
40+ Illinois: 58.27 2002 Plamen Alexandrov
45+ Illinois: 59.26 2010 Jim Tuchler
50+ Illinois:  1:00.78 2013  David E Sims
55+ Illinois:  1:05.59 2014  Marty Krug
60+ Illinois:  1:08.69 2004  Peter Andersen
65+ Illinois:  1:12.89 2015  Peder Dahlberg
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of11 Finals
2 Hanzalik, Adam R 30 SWED-21 NT
3 Klyce, Erskine W 73 NWSC-21 2:07.40
4 Casebolt, Dave 75 CHSM-21 2:04.00
5 Tranmer, Patrick 66 CHSM-21 2:00.00
6 Manheim, Chris J 63 ELG-21 2:03.09
7 Robb, John M 66 PALA-21 2:05.00
8 Ellison, Michael A 71 COHO-21 2:10.00
Heat 2 of 11 Finals
1 Schein, Howard K 72 CHSM-21 1:56.92
2 Gerlich, Peter 62 UC21-21 1:49.91
3 Stitt, John H 70 ELG-21 1:46.51
4 Schein, Fred L 68 CHSM-21 1:45.00
5 Marsh, Edward T 52 ELG-21 1:43.53
6 Smith, Dave 71 ELG-21 1:43.80
7 Owens, Bill 53 EVM-21 1:45.00
8 Reed, Michael E 61 LIB-21 1:49.00
9 Alsen, Donald J 67 PALA-21 1:50.00
10 Station, John W 59 SWED-21 2:00.00
Heat 3 of 11 Finals
1 Evans, Chip 71 NWSC-21 1:43.00
2 Frankel, Jeff 60 SWED-21 1:41.27
3 Clark, Brian 46 LIB-21 1:36.00
4 Bergquist, Michael D 60 LIB-21 1:35.00
5 Woerner, Bruce 54 ELG-21 1:32.52
6 Dosenbach, Christopher 43 ELG-21 1:34.06
7 Teyema, Brian R 51 LIB-21 1:35.00
8 Stearn, Robert A 57 SWED-21 1:37.29
9 Hertel, Robert G 66 EVM-21 1:43.00
10 Gordon, Steven H 59 ELG-21 1:43.41
Heat 4 of 11 Finals
1 Hillegonds, Michael 60 ELG-21 1:30.00
2 Goyette, Brian M 57 SWED-21 1:29.00
3 Roberts, Steven T 38 ELG-21 1:28.00
4 Campbell, Dallas 25 SWED-21 1:28.00
5 Harriman, James C 56 SWED-21 1:27.00
6 Carroll, Joe 65 EVM-21 1:27.10
7 Spaulding, Robert W 65 PALA-21 1:28.00
8 Czach, Jesse R 42 PALA-21 1:28.00
9 Herbig, Dalton E 24 NIU-21 1:30.00
10 Skor, Douglas B 56 PALA-21 1:30.00
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Heat 5 (#48 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke) Heat 10 of 11 Finals
1 Goudge, Ryan F 37 CHSM-21 1:25.00 1 Sekula, David V 23 LYON-21 1:08.50
2 Ware, Sean 46 CHSM-21 1:23.71 2 Perkey, Dan 30 CHSM-21 1:08.21
3 Silverstein, David 48 CHSM-21 1:22.21 3 Melnick, Daniel M 23 EVM-21 1:07.00
4 Gerlach, Fritz 50 NWSC-21 1:22.00 4 Malas, Bryan 49 LSLP-21 1:07.00
5 Wenke, Dave 36 NWSC-21 1:21.00 5 Weidner, Tim 36 ELG-21 1:06.41
6 Maser, Jorg 53 HH-21 1:21.02 6 Brown, Adam R 36 ELG-21 1:07.00
7 Kresno, Charles 43 JPD-21 1:22.00 7 Espino, Rudy A 48 CHSM-21 1:07.00
8 Meyle, Karl P 50 PALA-21 1:22.48 8 Kozlowski, Mark S 42 NWSC-21 1:08.00
9 Chen, Peng 28 EVM-21 1:25.00 9 Songin, John A 29 CHSM-21 1:08.47
10 Estrada, Sergio M 21 JPD-21 1:25.09 10 Lahey, Patrick J 38 EVM-21 1:08.52
Heat 6 of 11 Finals Heat 11 of 11 Finals
1 Meyer, Kenneth G 61 ELG-21 1:19.50 1 Fraser, Alex 28 LSLP-21 1:04.50
2 Bendix, Bruce W 58 PALA-21 1:18.81 2 Sur, Thomas D 34 ELG-21 1:03.21
3 Corr, David 42 EVM-21 1:18.00 3 Carlson, Timothy 37 NWSC-21 1:02.77
4 Myszka, John R 39 ELG-21 1:17.92 4 Amendola, Brayden 23 WSTM-21 1:00.00
5 Jones, Brock H 35 CHSM-21 1:16.76 5 Fernandez, Justin A 22 CHSM-21 59.67
6 Ruderman, Richard 58 EVM-21 1:17.01 6 Zuponeck, James R 26 WLAC-21 1:00.00
7 McGaughy, David 44 LIB-21 1:18.00 7 Parkins, David G 38 WMAC-20 1:00.81
8 Lavender, Lemikas R 37 CHSM-21 1:18.44 8 Ahonen, Hanno 32 CHSM-21 1:03.00
9 Tarzia, Stephen P 33 EVM-21 1:19.00 9 Oleson, Ryan M 39 UC21-21 1:04.00
10 Misener, Jim 46 CHSM-21 1:20.00 10 Brophy, Sean 33 CHSM-21 1:05.80
Heat 7 of 11 Finals
1 Spoerl, Jeff 42 JPD-21 1:16.14
2 Kurz, Mike J 40 ELG-21 1:16.00
3 Francis, Lee 56 LSLP-21 1:15.33
4 Morrison, John 44 LSLP-21 1:14.52
5 Worthy, Ripley 39 CHSM-21 1:13.72
6 Escalante, Ernesto 44 EVM-21 1:14.00
7 Kujat, Scot 32 CHSM-21 1:14.70
8 Benning, Chris 35 CHSM-21 1:16.00
9 Campana, James L 65 ELG-21 1:16.00
10 Black, Boyd E 60 EVM-21 1:16.68
Heat 8 of 11 Finals
1 Ursu, Andrei H 59 ELG-21 1:13.50
2 Magiera, Joseph S 60 FF-21 1:13.40
3 Lozier, Chris 47 SWED-21 1:13.00
4 Sutton, Grant C 41 SWED-21 1:12.38
5 Weigand, TJ 44 WLAC-21 1:12.00
6 Slad, Thomas E 45 LYON-21 1:12.25
7 Wendel, David 50 EVM-21 1:12.87
8 Barger, Joe A 50 UC40-40 1:13.00
9 Wilczak, Tom 56 ELG-21 1:13.50
10 Meyer, Paul 37 CHSM-21 1:13.60
Heat 9 of 11 Finals
1 Bardak, Peter D 40 NWSC-21 1:11.76
2 Dahlberg, Peder 67 CMSC-21 1:10.98
3 Pollowy, Tim 48 NWSC-21 1:10.50
4 Mitchell, Justin 41 LSLP-21 1:10.00
5 Bentley, James D 29 CHSM-21 1:09.18
6 Velasquez, Nick 29 CMSC-21 1:10.00
7 Holmberg, Tom 58 EVM-21 1:10.25
8 Saari, Cameron 28 SWED-21 1:10.96
9 Brandt, Mark W 51 FF-21 1:11.10
10 Seybold, Harvey G 62 FF-21 1:11.92




